DALLAS COUNTY TAX OFFICE

JOHN R. AMES, CTA
TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

2023 TAX LEVY
COPPELL ISD

Summary of Certified Roll

Number of Parcels: 20,198

Total Market Value 21,437,471,900
Capped Value Loss (802,514,529)
Total Exemptions/AG Loss (3,825,140,888)

Total Taxable Value 16,809,816,483

Adopted Tax Rates

Maintenance & Operations 0.802200
Interest & Sinking (Debt Rate) 0.251300
Total Tax Rate per/$100 1.053500

Tax Levy on Original Certified Roll

Maintenance & Operations $134,848.348
Interest & Sinking (Debt) $42.243,069
Levy prior to adjustment for Ceilings $177,091.417
Loss due to Ceilings ($4,134,240)
Rendition Penalty Adjustment $282,437
Adjusted Tax Levy $173,239.614

The calculations reported above are based upon certified data as provided by the Dallas Central Appraisal
District (DCAD), and other CADs, where applicable. Levy calculations are derived by applying approved
rates of taxation, as adopted by the governing bodies of the taxing entities. Combined, the Adjusted Tax
Levy as set out above, represents the Tax Roll for the taxing entity. The calculations reported above are
based upon current data only as provided by each respective entity, and do not take into consideration
then-existing disputes regarding taxable values.

I, John R. Ames, Tax Assessor/Collector for Dallas County, do certify that the above information is true
and correct to the best of my knowlcdgc

Sworn and subscribed before me, tlns__ " day of MM( 20 23

y W hn Ames, Tax Assessor/Collector R
AAAAL— &

Nota ublic, STATE OF TEXAS

NN

st rasdinna

Laura Mati

My Commission Expires
10/22/2025
t\ot?rv !D



09/23/2023 03:30 pm
tc502_juris_summary.rep v1.16
Request Seq.: 615176

Jurisdiction:

Total Parcels:
Market Value:

AG Exclusion Count:
Timber Exclusion Count:
HS Capped Count:
Assessed Value:

Total Count/Amt:
Pollution Count/Amt:
Veteran Count/Amt:

State Homestead Count:
L ocal Homestead Count:
State Over 65 Count:

L ocal Over 65 Count:
Surviving Spouse Count:
State Disabled Count:
Local Disabled Count:
Total VET Count:

Partial Exempt Values:
Taxable Value:
Total Levy Amt:

Late Freeport Penalty Count:

L ate Freeport Doc Penalty Count:

L ate Rendition Penalty Count:
Frozen Account Count:
Frozen Homesite Value:
Frozen Taxable Value:
Unfrozen Levy Amt:
Frozen Levy Amt:
Frozen Levy Loss Amt:
Total Non-Exempt Parcel Count:

Tax Collection System - DALLAS COUNTY
Certified Roll Jurisdiction Summary

Processing For Tax Year: 2023 County Code: ALL Tax Unit: ALL Roll Codes: ALL
1110 COPPELL I1SD

20,198
21,437,471,900

96

0

8,308
20,530,462,360

477
32
59

12,128
0

0
2,564
121

0

111
102

1,227,513,509
16,809,816,483
173,239,614.13
3

1

805

2,781
1,312,605,632
1,003,401,102
10,570,830.90
6,436,590.30
4,134,240.60
19,721

Tax Rate:
State Hom:
State O65:
Disabled:

AG Exclusion Amt:
Timber Exclusion Amt:

HS Capped Amt:
1,091,698,230
912,443 Freeport Count/Amt:
24,440,876 Hb366 Count/Amt:

State Homestead Amt:
L ocal Homestead Amt:
State Over 65 Amt:
Local Over 65 Amt:
Surviving Spouse Amt:
State Disabled Amt:
Local Disabled Amt:
Total VET Amt:

Late Freeport Penalty Amt:
L ate Freeport Doc Penalty Amt:
L ate Rendition Penalty Amt:

1.0535000
100,000

0

0

104,495,011
0
802,514,529

Immed Residential Homestead Count/Amt:

1,199,186,709

0

0
25,066,300
1,203,400
0
1,036,600
1,020,500

11,162.04
1,941.12
269,333.29

Opt Hom: 0.0000000
Opt O65: 10,000
Opt Disabled: 10,000
8 646,708

137 1,375,136,201

304 297,910

Page 13 of 94



