

2023 TAX LEVY **COPPELL ISD**

Summary of Certified Roll

Number of Parcels:

20,198

Total Market Value Capped Value Loss	(802,514,529) (3,825,140,888)		
Total Exemptions/AG Loss			
Total Taxable Value	16,809,816,483		

A T		CHT.	TO /
Ado	nted	lax	Rates
	P		

Total Tax Rate per/\$100	1.053500
Interest & Sinking (Debt Rate)	0.251300
Maintenance & Operations	0.802200

Tax Levy on Original Certified Roll

Maintenance & Operations Interest & Sinking (Debt)	\$134,848,348 \$42,243,069		
Levy prior to adjustment for Ceilings Loss due to Ceilings Rendition Penalty Adjustment	\$177,091,417 (\$4,134,240) \$282,437		
Adjusted Tax Levy	\$173,239,614		

The calculations reported above are based upon certified data as provided by the Dallas Central Appraisal District (DCAD), and other CADs, where applicable. Levy calculations are derived by applying approved rates of taxation, as adopted by the governing bodies of the taxing entities. Combined, the Adjusted Tax Levy as set out above, represents the Tax Roll for the taxing entity. The calculations reported above are based upon current data only as provided by each respective entity, and do not take into consideration then-existing disputes regarding taxable values.

I, John R. Ames, Tax Assessor/Collector for Dallas County, do certify that the above information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Sworn and subscribed before me, this 7 day of Novembu, 20 23.

Laura Mati Commission Expires 10/22/2025 John R. Ames, Tax Assessor/Collector

09/23/2023 03:30 pm Tax Collection System - DALLAS COUNTY Page 13 of 94 Certified Roll Jurisdiction Summary

tc502_juris_summary.rep v1.16

Processing For Tax Year: 2023 County Code: ALL Tax Unit: ALL Roll Codes: ALL Request Seq.: 615176

Jurisdiction: COPPELL ISD 1110

Julistiction.	1110 COPPELL	ISD				
Total Parcels:	20,198	Tax Rate:	1.0535000			
Market Value:	21,437,471,900	State Hom:	100,000	Opt He	om:	0.0000000
	, , ,	State O65:	0	Opt O		10,000
		Disabled:	0	Opt Di		10,000
		Disablea.	O .	Opt Di	subicu.	10,000
AG Exclusion Count:	96	AG Exclusion Amt:	104,495,011			
Timber Exclusion Count:	0	Timber Exclusion Amt:	0			
HS Capped Count:	8,308	HS Capped Amt:	802,514,529			
Assessed Value:	20,530,462,360	Tio Cupped Time.	002,311,323			
Assessed value.	20,330,402,300					
Total Count/Amt:	477	1,091,698,230 Immed Residential H	omestead Count/Amt:	8	646,708	
Pollution Count/Amt:	32	912,443 Freeport Count/Amt:		137	1,375,136,201	
Veteran Count/Amt:	59	24,440,876 Hb366 Count/Amt:		304	297,910	
		, .,			,	
State Homestead Count:	12,128	State Homestead Amt:	1,199,186,709			
Local Homestead Count:	0	Local Homestead Amt:	0			
State Over 65 Count:	0	State Over 65 Amt:	0			
Local Over 65 Count:	2,564	Local Over 65 Amt:	25,066,300			
Surviving Spouse Count:	121	Surviving Spouse Amt:	1,203,400			
State Disabled Count:	0	State Disabled Amt:	0			
Local Disabled Count:	111	Local Disabled Amt:	1,036,600			
Total VET Count:	102	Total VET Amt:	1,020,500			
Partial Exempt Values:	1,227,513,509					
Taxable Value:	16,809,816,483					
Total Levy Amt:	173,239,614.13					
Late Freeport Penalty Count:	3	Late Freeport Penalty Amt:	11,162.04			
Late Freeport Doc Penalty Count:	1	Late Freeport Doc Penalty Amt:	1,941.12			
Late Rendition Penalty Count:	805	Late Rendition Penalty Amt:	269,333.29			
Frozen Account Count:	2,781	·				
Frozen Homesite Value:	1,312,605,632					
Frozen Taxable Value:	1,003,401,102					
Unfrozen Levy Amt:	10,570,830.90					
Frozen Levy Amt:	6,436,590.30					
Frozen Levy Loss Amt:	4,134,240.60					
Total Non-Exempt Parcel Count:	19,721					
Tom Tion Exempt I dicei Count.	17,721					